## **Press Release**



# Trimegah Is Awarded The Best Listed Company - Securities and Mutual Funds Sector

Jakarta, May 17, 2019 – PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah") is awarded The Best Listed Company - Securities and Mutual Funds Sector from Investor Magazine. This is the fifth time that Trimegah earns such an award after awarded as Best Listed Company - Securities and Mutual Funds Sector in 2005, 2006, 2016, and 2017. This award was granted in "Investor Awards 2019" held in Financial Hall, Graha CIMB Niaga, Jakarta, attended, among others by Fakhri Hilmi – Deputy Comissioner Capital Market Supervisor IIA Financial Services Authority, I Gede Nyoman Yetna – Listing Director Indonesia Stock Exchange, Franciscus Welirang – Indonesia Listed Companies Association.

The award is given to listed companies with the best performance in 2018. The listed companies that passed the early stage selection was then ranked based on criteria consisting of return of the stock in one year period (April 1, 2018 – March 31, 2019), stock liquidity and volatility for the same period, sales growth for 3 years, net operating margin, return on equity, asset turnover, and operating profit growth.

--- ENDS---



#### **About Trimegah**

Established in May 1990, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk (previously PT Trimegah Securities Tbk) earned its Broker-dealer license and Underwriting license from the Capital Market Supervisory Agency (*Bapepam*) in 1992 and 1993. On January 31, 2000 the Company listed its shares at PT Bursa Efek Jakarta (the Jakarta Stock Exchange, now PT Bursa Efek Indonesia/Indonesia Stock Exchange) with stock code "TRIM".

Now PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk has 3 business units and 1 subsidiary. Equity Trading Division provides equity brokerage service for retail and institutional clients, and margin lending facility. Fixed Income Trading Division facilitates Government Bond transactions, Retail Government Bond, Retail Sharia Government Bond, Saving Sharia Government Bond, Savings Bond Retail, and corporate bonds. Investment Banking (IB) Division provides bonds and equity underwriting service as well as financial advisory, including merger & acquisition, divestment, valuation, due diligence, corporate restructuring and financing.

On January 31, 2011, PT Trimegah Asset Management as subsidiary of PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk, earned Business License as Investment Management Company. PT Trimegah Asset Management provides a variety of equity, balanced, fixed income and money market funds tailored to the needs of corporations, financial institutions and pension funds.

Starting April 2014, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk also conducts as Mutual Fund Selling Agent for retail clients. To complete our services, we also provide online facility for retail clients to invest in stocks and mutual funds.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange. PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed, registered and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.

#### Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

### **DISCLAIMER:**

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.